© 2015 Renesas Electronics Europe.
All rights reserved. Printed in Germany.
Document No. R70PF0027ED0900
Before purchasing or using any Renesas Electronics products listed herein, please refer to the latest product manual and/or data sheet in advance.
Product Scout Automotive
www.renesas.eu 2015.02
Renesas Europe HomepageOnline technical community3rd Party network

»» breadboard area (2.54 mm pitch)
•	 Board dimensions: approx. 110 mm x 55 mm
•	 Order codes:	 QB-R5F109GE-TB 	 (RL78/F12)
	 QB-R5F10BMG-TB 	 (RL78/F13)
	 QB-R5F10PPJ-TB 	 (RL78/F14)
RH850/x1x Evaluation Platform
Adapter Boards
•	 For RH850/x1x evaluation
•	 To be used in combination with
the RH850/x1x Evaluation Platform
or stand-alone operation
•	 Equipped with socket for
RH850/x1x devices
•	 Board dimensions: 160 mm x 100 mm
•	 Package includes CD with user’s manual and schematic
•	 Order codes:
Y-RH850-F1X-048PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/F1L, 48 pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-064PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/F1L, 64-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-080PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/F1L, 80-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-100PIN-PB-T1-V2	 (RH850/F1L, 100-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-144PIN-PB-T1-V2	 (RH850/F1x, 14 4-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-176PIN-PB-T1-V2	 (RH850/F1x, 176-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-233PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/F1x, 233-pin)
Y-RH850-F1X-272PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/F1H, 272-pin)
Y-RH850-P1X-100PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/P1M, 100-pin, 0.5 mm p. p.)
Y-RH850-P1X-14 4PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/P1M, 14 4-pin, 0.4 mm p. p.)
Y-RH850-P1XC-144PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/P1x-C, 14 4-pin, 0.4 mm p. p.)
Y-RH850-P1XC-292PIN-PB-T1-V1	 (RH850/P1x-C, 292-pin)
Y-RH850-P1XC-404PIN-PB-T1-V1	(RH850/P1x-C, 404-pin)
SH7269 Development Board
•	 For SH7268 and SH7269 evaluation
•	 Equipped with
»» SH7269 device

»» iSYSTEM WinIDEA/E1 evaluation license
»» sample code software
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RH850F1L
RH850/F1H Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
»» 176-pin RH850/F1H device (R7F701503)
»» FlexRay, 2 CAN, LIN, UART/RS232
interface
»» two high power LEDs
»» 2 potentiometers for analogue
measurements
»» pin headers for direct access to every device pin
»» E1 debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
»» GHS Multi evaluation license (90 days)
»» KickStart Edition of IAR EWRH850 (64 KB)
»» E1 Debugger
»» iSYSTEM WinIDEA/E1 evaluation license
»» sample code software
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RH850F1H
RL78/F14 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
»» 100-pin device (R5F10PPJ)
»» CAN & LIN interface
»» One switch, two LEDs
»» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
»» 4 MHz main clock resonator
»» E1 debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
»» KickStart Edition of IAR EWRL78 (16 KB)
»» E1 Debugger
»» Quick-start guide, user’s manual and
sample software
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F14
RL78/F15 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
»» 144-pin device (R5F113TL)
»» 2x CAN & LIN interface
»» One switch, two LEDs
»» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
»» 4 MHz main clock resonator
»» E1 debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
»» KickStart Edition of IAR EWRL78 (16 KB)
»» E1 Debugger
»» Quick-start guide, user’s manual and sample software
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F15
RL78/F12 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
»» 48-pin RL78/F12 device (R5F109GE)
»» LIN interface
»» One switch, two LEDs
»» Breadboard area (2.54 mm pin pitch)
»» 20 MHz main clock resonator
»» E1 debugging and programming interface
•	 Package includes
»» KickStart Edition of IAR EWRL78 (16 KB)
»» E1 Debugger
»» Quick-start guide, user’s manual and
sample software
•	 Order code: Y-ASK-RL78F12
RL78/F13 Starter Kit
•	 Equipped with
»» 80-pin device (R5F10BMG)
»» CAN & LIN interface
»» One switch, two LEDs

1  2  3  4  5  6  7
8
Part numbering system for NP-Series PowerMOSFETs
NP 180 N 04 T U K
PowerMOSFET ID(DC)
Polarity
N: N-ch.
P: P-ch.
Package Code
K: TO-263ZK JEDEC
M: TO-220M JEDEC
N: TO-262N JEDEC
P: TO-263ZP
S: TO-252ZK JEDEC
T: TO-263-7p
V: TO-252ZP
Y: HSON-8
Z: wafer
Drive Type
D: logic, no G-S protection diode
H: non-logic, G-S protection diode
L: logic, G-S protection diode
U: non-logic, no G-S protection diode
Process
F: UMOS-3
G: UMOS-4
J: SJ1
K: ANL2
VDSS
Package Drawings
Download this Product Scout at
1 2 3
4
10.0 ± 0.2
2.
8
±
0.
3
  3.8 ± 0.2
6.
3
±
0.
3
15
.9
 M
A
X
2.5 ± 0.2
0.5 ± 0.2
3.
1
±
0.
2
13
.7
 ±
 0
.3
2.54 TYP
4.45 ± 0.2
1.3 ± 0.2
1.27 ± 0.2
0.8 ± 0.1
2.54 TYP
∅
6.5 ± 0.2 2.3 ± 0.1
0.5 ± 0.1
0.76 ± 0.12 0 to 0.25